
PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY MONDAY MARCH 31 

FINAL 1997 DIVISION I WOIUIEN'S BASKETBALL STATiSTiCS REPORT 

Institution. 

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD 

U n i v e r s i t y of I l l i n o i s - C h i c a f g p 27 Gaines Headcoanh E i l e e n McMahon Full season record 8 19 
(No) 

Conference name Midwes t e rn C o l l e g i a t e Conference record 

(won) 

5 
(lost) 

11 

Code 

No 

3\ 

OTHER 

FIRST and U S T NAME 

J o a n n e McCarthy 

T r e n i s e C r o w e l l 

S a r a P e t e r s e n 

Robin WeStrom 

K a t i e C l a r k 

M a r i a G a l a t i 

Amy McCarthy 

Ja ime B i e l a w s k i 

Dawnya Underwood 

J e n n i f e r Cook 

Sue Sroka 

J amie Pekoe 

tClassbyFr So Jr Sr 

tCI 

Sr 

Sr 

J r 

So 

Sr 

So 

J r 

So 

Sr 

Fr 

So 

Sr 

S (No ol Dlavers 1 

Pos Ht 

G 5-7 

C 6-1 

G 5-9 

G 6-0 

C 6-2 

F 6-0 

G 5-7 

G 5-6 

F 6-0 

C 6-1 

F 6-0 

F 6-1 

G 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

26 

27 

27 

5 

22 

23 

10 

TOTAL FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

150 

161 

78 

47 

33 

25 

22 

17 

15 

13 

4 

1 

Alts 

416 

325 

204 

155 

93 

84 

103 

67 

23 

27 

27 

4 

Pct 

361 

495 

382 

303 

355 

298 

214 

254 

652 

481 

148 

250 

3 PT FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

55 

1 

38 

18 

1 

0 

12 

3 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Atts 

164 

1 

103 

67 

6 

0 

62 

11 

0 

0 

12 

0 

Pct 

335 

1 000 

369 

269 

167 

000 

194 

273 

000 

000 

000 

000 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

142 

76 

20 

22 

36 

25 

14 

29 

5 

2 

6 

2 

Atts 

169 

143 

24 

27 

46 

45 

19 

39 

8 

5 

8 

4 

Pct 

840 

531 

833 

815 

783 

556 

737 

744 

625 

400 

750 

500 

REBOUNDS 

No 

181 

207 

70 

61 

78 

149 

45 

50 

32 

34 

24 

14 

Avg 

6 7 

7 7 

2 9 

2 3 

2 9 

5 7 

1 7 

1 9 

6 4 

1 5 

1 0 

1 4 

(won; 

ASSISTS 

No 

135 

8 

31 

30 

10 

10 

46 

51 

5 

4 

11 

2 

Avg 

5 0 

0 3 

1 3 

1 1 

0 4 

0 4 

1 7 

1 9 

1 0 

0 2 

0 5 

0 2 

(lost) 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

4 

14 

3 

2 

9 

10 

0 

0 

0 

1 

0 

0 

Avg 

0 1 

0 5 

0 1 

0 1 

0 3 

0 4 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 1 

0 0 

0 0 

STEALS 

No 

77 

24 

20 

17 

10 

12 

23 

14 

5 

7 

11 

0 

Avg 

2 9 

0 9 

0 8 

0 6 

0 4 

0 5 

0 9 

0 5 

1 0 

0 3 

0 5 

0 0 

POINTS 

No 

497 

399 

214 

134 

103 

75 

70 

66 

35 

28 

14 

4 

Avg 

18 4 

14 8 

8 9 

5 0 

3 8 

2 9 

2 6 

2 4 

7 0 

1 3 

0 6 

0 4 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

S 

H 

POINTS 

No 

1639 

1945 

coring 

argm — • 

Avg 

60 7 

72 4 

-11 7 

TOTAL FIELO GOALS 

Scored 

566 

703 

Atts 

1528 

1662 

Pel 

370 

423 

3 PT FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

128 

129 

Atts 

426 

407 

Pct 

300 

317 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

379 

419 

Atts 

537 

645 

Pel 

706 

650 

fl 

^ 

REBOUNDS 

Player & 
Team 

1018 

1141 

ebound 

largm — ^ " 

Avg 

37 7 

42 3 

-4 6 

Dead 
Ball 

65 

80 

Total 
Rebs 

Total 

1083 

1221 

Shols 

Missed 

ASSISTS 

No 

1/120:: 343 

fl84> 

2304=^ 3 o i ^ 

i51 

Avg 

12 7 

16 7 

Total Shots 

• ^ — Missed 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

43 

67 

Avg 

1 6 

2 5 

STEALS 

No 

220 

193 

Avg 

8 1 

10 9 

FOULS 

No 

541 

465 

DQs 

19 

7 

TDs 

No 

570 

490 

NCAA 11538 2/97 
NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE/6201 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422 

(Please make a copy for your files and send the onginal to the NCAA) 

CO 

tn •£! 
H O 
Q. 00 

O tL. 
So 
r^ CO O 
g c o ffi 

o SD ^ 
• O i l c r 

CO <D 

CO 

O o o 

I M ^ 
f r " - i 

u-l 

C 

a 
cr 

— 

B O 
c: Li . a> 

o i 

B 
O) CL 

ii 
5 o 

~ ^ .—1 

t oo 

< O t 

t n 

ts: 

OC 

tr 

Ul o 
Q o 

<2 

UJ m Ul o 
t c >• 
< P 

P c 

o u-
P o 

§§> 
£ o 
^ Q. 
P O 
" O 

to 

S C O 

• - • t r s 

cscn 

-4 
-0 

CN 

VC 

C^ 

3 ] 

C m 03 

O 
O 

s 
•D 
O >. 
B 
CL 

U t3 
o o 
as o 
m o 
<2 CM 
m . 
-c o 

ffi CO 

s « 
.- o 
2es 
5 2 
O LL 

goo 
LL - 1 
CO \ X ) 

§ 0 0 
LL c n 
CS CN4 

Ll. ^ f 

CS 
CS 

C 
cc 

t r 
cr 

< L n 
CD 1 ^ 
Li. r o 

f - H 

CT 
c; 
< f 

_ '^ 
0 . OJ 
CO us 
us « 
CJ as a o 
1 . CO 

O o 
S2 ID 
CO 

as o 

«E 
§ 1 
o 

"SH 

- B O 

>̂  
XI 
4 J 

u 
ca 
o 
o 
s 
<u 
c 
c UJ ci 

5 O 
<>-) 
z 

c a 
u 
V-
a 
tu 

p . 

ct 
i-
CS 

cr. 
« • * • = ' 



1996 97 BASKETBALL RECORD 
Please list games in order played After opponent s score indicate overtime games with OT 2 OT etc For site indicate home games by (H) away 
games by (A) and each DIFFERENT neutral site by 1 2 3 etc and list below List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should 
include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the 
total number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby 
cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd For the attendance column separate those home games played as double headers 
with the men s team in which one attendance total is used for both games from those home games played alone or games in which men s and women s 
attendance was counted separately (see note after attendance summary) In the DH column mark an X ONLY for those home games in which one 
attendance total is used Please remember—only games against four year U S colleges are included in statistics and won lost record 
Your institution I l l i n o i s - C h i c a g o 

OPPONENT 

^ Northwestern 

2 Mo -Kansas City 78 

3 Mississippi St 

4 Chicago State 

5 Illinois State 

6 Toledo 

7 UTEP 

8 Loyola Marvmt 

9 DePaul 

10 UW-Milwaii1<pp 
UW-Green Bay 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE OT DH ATTENDANCE 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Wright State 

Cleveland State 80 

Detroit 

5̂ Loyola 

16 Drake 

17 Northern 111 

18 Butler 

19 Wright State 

20 Cleveland State 67 

21 Detroit 

22 Loyola 

23 

24 

25 

Butler 

Northern 111 

UW-Milwaukee 

2g UW-Green Bay 

27 UW-Green Bay 

68 

/ 78 

44 

75 

44 

71 

58 

61 

47 

53 
58 

74 

i 80 

54 

67 

52 

66 

62 

41 

; 67 

50 

69 
64 

60 

58 

59 

59 

101 

59 

61 

65 

83 

88 

73 

55 

97 

51 
71 

65 

68 

89 

69 

96 

73 

85 

66 

71 

63 

66 
80 

57 

73 

64 

65 

A 

A 

1 

H 

A 

H 

2 

_2_ 

H 
A 

1 H 

H 

A 

A 

H 

1 H^ 

A 

A 

A 

J L 

J _ _U_ 
H 

A 

A 

H 

A 

630 

267 

109 

125 

2 ,001 

346 

175 

16f) 

985 

?4S 
263 

143 

347 

229 

195 

335 

421 

348 

169 

174 

205 

?7S 
1,228 

1,158 

417 

377 

0 

OPPONENT 

S 
I 

OWN OPP T 
SCORE SCORE OT E DH ATTENDANCE 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State) 

1 Spinney Center. Kansas City, Mo 

2 Rolle Center, Flagstaff, Ariz 

3 

4 

Attendance (include students and estimate if necessary) 

Home games (see below) 

Home games played as double headers 
with men s team (one attendance total 
counted for both games) 

Total for all home games (add the two above) 

Road games 

Neutral site games 

Total season s attendance all games 
(add the three above) 

TOTAL 
GAMES ATTENDANCE 

11 4,247 

11 

13 
3 

27 

4,247 

6,836 
444 

11.527 
All home games including double headers wfilh Ihe men s leam. provided women s attendance 

IS counted separately Irom the men s NO LATER THAN HALF TIME ol Ihe women s game 

1996 97 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE GAME HIGHS 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
mimmums Use additional space at bottom if needed ) 
No Player Opponent 

1996 97 TEAM SINGLE GAME HIGHS 
(List all performances equaling or bettering indicated 
mimmums Use additional space at bottom if needed ) 

Dale 

Pts (50^ 

FGM (201 

FGA (30) 

FG/ (80 0 13 FGM) _ 

3FGM (101 

3FGA (201 

3FG/ (90 0 7 3FGM)_ 

FTM (171 

FTA (251 

FT/ (90 0 18 FTM) 

Rbs (281 

Ast (19) 

Blks (12) 

Stl (121 

/ ( of .) 

/ ( of .) 

/ ( of 1 

ADDITIONAL SINGLE GAME HIGHS 

FGM (551 (FGA 

Ft^A (inn) (FfiM 

FG / (65 0 24 FGMl 

SFGM (141 (3FGA 

SFGA (251 3 2 OFGM 

SFG / (70 0 8 SFGM) 

FTM (401 (FTA 

FTA (501 (FTM 

FT/ (90 0 26 FTMl 

PF (bOl 

Rebounds (75) 

Reb marqin (301 ( 

Assists (35) 

Blocked shots (15) 

Steals (301 

Signature ol reporting official 

.) 

. / (. 

3 

_ / ( 

.) 

.) 

/ ( -

vs Opponent 

1 

of 1 

1 

1 M i s s i s s i p p i S f f l f - P 

of 1 

of 1 

to 1 

Date 

1 1 / : 

Title 


