## FINAL 1997 DIVISION I WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U.S. COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD

Institution University	of Illinois-Chicago	27	Games	Head coa	ch Eileen McMahon	 Full season record _	8	19
		(No)	_			 _	(won)	(lost)
			Conference	ce name	Midwestern Collegiate	 Conference record	5 _	11
	tClass by Fr So Jr Sr			_			(won)	(lost)

Code						TAL FIELD GOAL	, _		T FIELD GOA	,	$\overline{}$	REE THROWS		REBO			SISTS		SHOTS		EALS	POIN	
No	FIRST and LAST NAME	+CI	Pos Ht	G	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg
31	Joanne McCarthy	Sr	G 5-7	27	150	416	361	55	164	335	142	169	840	181	6 7	135	5 0	4	0 1	77	2 9	497	18 4
	Trenise Crowell	Sr	C 6-1	27	161	325	495	1	1	1 000	76	143	531	207	7 7	8	0 3	14	0 5	24	0 9	399	14 8
	Sara Petersen	Jr	G 5-9	27	78	204	382	38	103	369	20	24	833	70	2 9	31	1 3	3	0 1	20	0 8	214	8 9
	Robin Westrom	So	G 6-0	27	47	155	303	18	67	269	22	27	815	61	2 3	30	1 1	2	0 1	17	0 6	134	5 0
	Katıe Clark	Sr	C 6-2	27	33	93	355	1	6	167	36	46	783	78	2 9	10	0 4	9	0 3	10	0 4	103	3 8
	Marıa Galatı	So	F 6-0	26	25	84	298	0	0	000	25	45	556	149	5 7	10	0 4	10	0 4	12	0 5	75	2 9
	Amy McCarthy	Jr	G 5-7	27	22	103	214	12	62	194	14	19	737	45	1 7	46	1 7	0	0 0	23	0 9	70	2 6
	Jaime Bielawski	So	G 5-6	27	17	67	254	3	11	273	29	39	744	50	1 9	51	1 9	0	0 0	14	0 5	66	2 4
	Dawnya Underwood	Sr	F 6-0	5	15	23	652	0	0	000	5	8	625	32	6 4	5	1 0	0	0 0	5	1 0	35	7 0
	Jennifer Cook	Fr	C 6-1	22	13	27	481	0	0	000	2	5	400	34	1 5	4	0 2	1	0 1	7	0 3	28	1 3
	Sue Sroka	So	F 6-0	23	4	27	148	0	12	000	6	8	750	24	1 0	11	0 5	0	0 0	11	0 5	14	0 6
	Jamie Pekoe	Sr	F 6-1	10	1	4	250	0	0	000	2	4	500	14	1 4	2	0 2	0	0 0	0	0 0	4	0 4
	_										<del></del>												
OTHER	S (No of players	)																					

	POII	ITS	то-	TAL FIELD GOAL	S	3 P	T FIELD GOAL	S		FREE THROWS			REBOU	IDS		<u>.</u>	AS	SISTS	BLKD	SHOTS	ST	EALS	FOULS		T0s
Totals	No	Avg	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Player & Team	Avg	Dead Ball	Total	Shots Missed	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	DQs	No
Own	1639	60 7	566	1528	370	128	426	300	379	537	706	1018	37 7	65	1083	1(120)	343	12 7	43	1 6	220	8 1	5411	.9	570
Opps	1945	72 4	703	1662	423	129	407	317	419	645	650	1141	42 3	80	1221	1184	451	16 7	67	2 5	293	10 9	465	7	490
	Scoring Margin	-11 7										Rebound Margin	-4 6	Total Rebs	2304=	2304	To	otal Shots Missed	·	-			_		

Rebs 2304 2304 Missed F4 6 |

List any player active this past season who has played two or more years and has exceeded 2 200 points 1 300 rebounds 700 assists 245 blocked shots 300 steals or 225 3 Pt FGM or in her career has averaged higher than any of the following 60 0 FG% 40 0 3 Pt FG% 83 0 FT% 20 0 points 11 0 rebounds 6 0 assists 2 3 3 Pt FGM 3 0 steals or 2 0 blocked shots per game Fill in the complete line for anyone who qualifies

AVG 4 8 REB 556 FT/ 814 FTA 569 FTM 463 3FG/ 385 3FGA 618 зғ**см** 238 FG/ 401 FGA 1375 FGM 552 а 115

AVG 15 7

PTS 1805

416

2.0

139

846

52

77

362

221 80 .357 409 146 71 McCarthy Sara Petersen NAME Joanne

Blocked Shots

Please list games in order played. After opponent's score indicate overtime games with OT 2 OT etc. For site indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and each DIFFERENT neutral site by 1 2 3 etc. and list below. List attendance for ALL games regardless of site. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one, home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. For the attendance column separate those home games played as double headers with the men's team in which one attendance total is used for both games from those home games played alone or games in which men's and women's attendance was counted separately (see note after attendance summary). In the DH column mark an X. ONLY for those home games in which one attendance total is used. Please remember—only games against four year U.S. colleges are included in statistics and won lost record.

\*\*Manufactuation\*\*

\*\*Till Policy\*\*

\*\*Till Pol

630  267  109  125  2,001  346  175  160  985  263  143  347  229  195  335	E OPPONENT SCORE SCORE OT E DH ATTENDANG  28
109 125 2,001 346 175 160 985 345 263 143 347 229 195	29
125 2,001 346 175 160 985 345 263 143 347 229 195	30
2,001  346  175  160  985  345  263  143  347  229  195	31
346	33
175 160 985 345 263 143 347 229	33
160985345263143347229195	34
985 345 263 143 347 229 195	36
345 263 143 347 229 195	37
263 143 347 229 195	38
143 347 229 195	NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State)  Spinney Center, Kansas City, Mo
347 229 195	NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State)  1 Spinney Center, Kansas City, Mo
229 195	1 Spinney Center, Kansas City, Mo
195	
<del></del>	2 Rolle Center, Flagstaff, Arız
225	
	_ 3
421	4
348	Attendance (include students and estimate if necessary)
169	TOTAL
	GAMES ATTENDAN 11 4,247
205	Home games (see below)  Home games played as double headers
375	with men s team (one attendance total counted for both games)
1,228	
1,158	Road games
417	Neutral site games 3 444
377	Total season's attendance all games (add the three above) 27 11,52
	All home games <u>including double headers with the men's team</u> , provided women's attenda is counted separately from the men's NO LATER THAN HALF TIME of the women's game
	1,158 417 377

LIST all performances equaling or bettering indicated minimums. Use additional space at hottom if needed )

mınımu	ms. Use additional space	at bottom if needed)	
No	Player	Opponent	Date
Pts (50)			
FG / (80 0 13 FGM)_	/ ( of	)	
-			<del></del>
3FGM (10)			
3FGA (20)			
	/ ( of		
FTM (17)			
FTA (25)		<del></del>	
FT / (90 0 18 FTM) _	/ ( of	_)	
,			
Rbs (28)		÷	
511 (12)			
	ADDITIONAL SINGLE G	AME HIGHS	

(List all performances equaling or bettering indicated minimums. Use additional space at bottom if needed.)

minimums Ose additional space at bottom if needed	,
vs Opponent	Date
FGM (55) (FGA)	
FGA (100) (FGM)	
FG / (65 0 24 FGM) / ( of )	
3FGM (14) (3FGA)	
3FGA (25) 32 (3FGM 3 ) Mississippi State	11/30
3FG / (70 0 8 3FGM) / ( of )	
FTM (40) (FTA)	
FTA (50) (FTM)	
FT / (90 0 26 FTM) / ( of )	
PF (50)	
Rebounds (75)	
Reb margin (30) ( to )	
Assists (35)	
Blocked shots (15)	
Steals (30)	
Signature of reporting official	Title